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Welcome
Dlynn Melo, ’77 MS ’96, President
Nursing Alumni Society

Remarks from the Ball State University Alumni Association
Jamie Acton, President
Ball State University Alumni Association

Moment of Silence

Posthumous Awards

School of Nursing Update and Scholarships
Linda Siktberg, '74, Director

Additional Recognitions
Carrie Bonsack, DNP "15

Nursing Alumni Award Presentations
Omar Alj, 08 MS "13

Other Business, Closing Remarks

Breakout Rooms

2020-21 Outstanding
Nursing Leadership Award

For outstanding contributions to
Nursing Executive Leadership.

In Memory of
Doreen Johnson, ’79 MA ’86

2020-21 Outstanding
Nursing Service Award
Awarded for outstanding
support and service to the

Ball State University Nursing
Alumni Society Board.

In Memory of Janet Noel, ’68

2020-21 Emerging Professional
Nursing Award

Recognizes nursing alumni who have
graduated within the past 20 years
and are demonstrating remarkable

success in the profession.

Lori Stanley, 15

2020-21 Outstanding Nursing
Alumni Award

Recognizing significant contributions
to the nursing profession through
education, service, and community
involvement, this award is the highest
honor bestowed by the Nursing
Alumni Society.

Connie Mclintosh, 89 EdD ’13
Barbara Rondot, 86



Outstanding Nursing Alumni Award Recipients

20-21
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2001
2000

1999

1998

1997

Names in italics are deceased; * indicates a posthumous award

Doreen Johnson*, Connie
Mclntosh, Barbara Rondot,
Janet Noel*

Carrie Bonsack, Karen Springer
Tamera Overmyer Brown,
Tonee Pieroni

Dlynn Melo

Karen Iseminger, Lori Lencheck
Darcy Burthay, Kathy Hutson
Cynthia Wooten Adams

Cathy Conwell Moniaci

Bobbi Dowling Eads,

Damita Hill Williams

Gary D Huey,

Susan Stogsdill Jarvis

Norda Dudley Ratcliff

Kevin D. Reed,

Frieda Mendenhall Wright

Sue Magill Price

Patricia Ryan Toney

Helen Scott Borman,

Jay Kyle Ober

Pamela Allen Jeffries

Bette Turner Jones,

Carol Miller Sternberger,
JoAnne Roesler Wilson

Beth Kelsey Williams,

A. Marie Clark Osborn
Lorraine Montz Keith, Alexis
Houseman Neal, Jennifer Wrin
Joyce Newman Giger

Morris Cohen,

Anna Manley McDaniel
Marsha J. Casey,

Barbara Ratliff Cox

Pat Parks McCallister,

Jackie Radpour Rowles

Mary Girton Lamb, David K. Miller

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975

Emerging Professional Nursing Award

20-21
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015

Lori Stanley

Travis Newman

Shelbi Williams Augustinovicz
Nadia Tabari Savabi

Omar S. Ali

Jack Pugsley

Rita Atkins Baylor,

Karen Pence Renbarger
Debra L. Fawcett,

Susan Galvin Newbold
Margaret E. Hasler,
Leanna Robbins Miller
George T. Coulbourne,
Barbara Savage Heifner
Francesca Mukes Armmer,
Patricia Underwood Babcock,
Jo Ann Orr Johnston,
Nancy Stine Walts

Karen Geddes Barnes,

G. Sue Dunham,

Ann Somerville Hanson
Jo Mason Brown,

Mary Lou Kendall Cheatham,
Elinor Dorothy Weisman
Betty Rathbun Trickler,
Diana Avery Weaver
Shirley Marquardt Foster,
Kae L. Sprunger
Elizabeth Hale Krug,

Kay E. Hodson Carlton
Florence Beck Brumley,
Norma J. Christman
Marjorie C. Merrill
Madonna Burget Spratt
Barbara L. Garringer
Jean Stone Megenity
Chris Sargent Riggle
Wilma A. Minniear

Mary McGarrell

Virginia Davis Tate

C. Joan Gowin

Barbara J. Horn

N. Jean Schwartz Grimsle
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2020-2021 Nursing Alumni Society Board of Directors

Officers

Dlynn Melo, '77 MS ’96, President

Omar Ali, 08 MS 13, Vice President

Jessica Duncan, ‘02 MS ’16, Secretary

Melissa Matthews, 05, Alumni Council Representative

Members at-Large

Heather Beane, MS ’15 Delisa Flynn, ‘04
Cherlynn Bennett, '85 Allison Shelley, '03
Carrie Bonsack, DNP ’15 Ruth Ann Tolle, '76

Anne Campbell, ’15

Members by Position
Linda Siktberg, '74, Professor of Nursing and Director, School of Nursing
Karrie Osborne, '01 MS ’12, Faculty Representative, School of Nursing
Kate Webber, '98 MA ’99, Senior Director of Alumni Engagement,
Ball State University Foundation
Gerri Hildreth, Alumni Program Coordinator, Ball State University Foundation

Nursing Accounts in the Ball State University Foundation

Please support the School of Nursing and consider earmarking your gift for one or more
of these funds. No matter how great or how small, every gift is needed and appreciated.

6301 School of Nursing

6302 Nursing Alumni Society

6303 Nursing Faculty Development

6306 Nursing Student Impact Fund

6350 Nursing Scholarships

6351 Chester and Mildred Berry Scholarship

6353 Ruth C. Myers Scholarship

6354 Garnette Higi Scholarship

6355 Class of 1949 Student Nurse Emergency Fund
6356 Anna B Hanley Binge Memorial Scholarship

6357 Lisa R. Poppleton Memorial Scholarship

6358 Ada and J. Richard Martin Scholarships

6359 Louise Spall Nursing Scholarship

6360 Geraldine A Hansen Nursing Scholarship

6361 Renewed Hearts Memorial Scholarship

6362 Carolyn Jean Miller Memorial Scholarship

6363 Sally C Gibson Memorial Scholarship

6364 Thelma Folkestad Scholarship

6365 Philomena M Findling Scholarship

6366 Jack and Betty Rathbun Trickler Nursing Scholarship
6371 Mclntosh-Ross Nursing Scholarship

6372 Evelyn Reynolds Wible Nursing Scholarship

6373 Legora A. Markle Memorial Scholarship

6374 Sandra K. and Robert J. Morris Nursing Scholarship
6376 William E. and Helen E. Locke Scholarship

6377 June Gadbury Howell Memorial Scholarship in Nursing

Looking Ahead

Please save Saturday, April 23, 2022 for our next
Ball State University Nursing Alumni Awards Program.




