Welcome to the Ball State University Nursing Alumni Society's

Annual Nursing Awards Program

Saturday, April 24, 2021



Welcome

Dlynn Melo, '77 MS '96, President Nursing Alumni Society

Remarks from the Ball State University Alumni Association

Jamie Acton, President Ball State University Alumni Association

Moment of Silence

Posthumous Awards

School of Nursing Update and Scholarships

Linda Siktberg, '74, Director

Additional Recognitions

Carrie Bonsack, DNP '15

Nursing Alumni Award Presentations

Omar Ali, '08 MS '13

Other Business, Closing Remarks

Breakout Rooms

2020-21 Outstanding Nursing Leadership Award

For outstanding contributions to Nursing Executive Leadership.

In Memory of Doreen Johnson, '79 MA '86

2020-21 Outstanding Nursing Service Award

Awarded for outstanding support and service to the Ball State University Nursing Alumni Society Board.

In Memory of Janet Noel, '68

2020-21 Emerging Professional Nursing Award

Recognizes nursing alumni who have graduated within the past 20 years and are demonstrating remarkable success in the profession.

Lori Stanley, '15

2020-21 Outstanding Nursing Alumni Award

Recognizing significant contributions to the nursing profession through education, service, and community involvement, this award is the highest honor bestowed by the Nursing Alumni Society.

Connie McIntosh, '89 EdD '13 Barbara Rondot, '86

Outstanding Nursing Alumni Award Recipients

		-	
20-21	Doreen Johnson*, Connie	1996	Rita Atkins Baylor,
	McIntosh, Barbara Rondot,		Karen Pence Renbarger
	Janet Noel*	1995	Debra L. Fawcett,
2019	Carrie Bonsack, Karen Springer		Susan Galvin Newbold
2018	Tamera Overmyer Brown,	1994	Margaret E. Hasler,
	Tonee Pieroni		Leanna Robbins Miller
2017	Dlynn Melo	1993	George T. Coulbourne,
2016	Karen Iseminger, Lori Lencheck		Barbara Savage Heifner
2015	Darcy Burthay, Kathy Hutson	1992	Francesca Mukes Armmer,
2014	Cynthia Wooten Adams		Patricia Underwood Babcock,
2013	Cathy Conwell Moniaci		Jo Ann Orr Johnston,
2012	Bobbi Dowling Eads,		Nancy Stine Walts
	Damita Hill Williams	1991	Karen Geddes Barnes,
2011	Gary D Huey,		G. Sue Dunham,
	Susan Stogsdill Jarvis		Ann Somerville Hanson
2010	Norda Dudley Ratcliff	1990	Jo Mason Brown,
2009	Kevin D. Reed,		Mary Lou Kendall Cheatham,
	Frieda Mendenhall Wright		Elinor Dorothy Weisman
2008	Sue Magill Price	1989	Betty Rathbun Trickler,
2007	Patricia Ryan Toney		Diana Avery Weaver
2006	Helen Scott Borman,	1988	Shirley Marquardt Foster,
	Jay Kyle Ober		Kae L. Sprunger
2005	Pamela Allen Jeffries	1987	Elizabeth Hale Krug,
2004	Bette Turner Jones,		Kay E. Hodson Carlton
	Carol Miller Sternberger,	1986	Florence Beck Brumley,
	JoAnne Roesler Wilson		Norma J. Christman
2003	Beth Kelsey Williams,	1985	Marjorie C. Merrill
	A. Marie Clark Osborn	1984	Madonna Burget Spratt
2002	Lorraine Montz Keith, Alexis	1983	Barbara L. Garringer
	Houseman Neal, Jennifer Wrin	1982	Jean Stone Megenity
2001	Joyce Newman Giger	1981	Chris Sargent Riggle
2000	Morris Cohen,	1980	Wilma A. Minniear
	Anna Manley McDaniel	1979	Mary McGarrell
1999	Marsha J. Casey,	1978	Virginia Davis Tate
	Barbara Ratliff Cox	1977	C. Joan Gowin
1998	Pat Parks McCallister,	1976	Barbara J. Horn
	Jackie Radpour Rowles	1975	N. Jean Schwartz Grimsle
1997	Mary Girton Lamb, David K. Miller		

Names in italics are deceased; * indicates a posthumous award

Emerging Professional Nursing Award

20–21 Lori Stanley
2019 Travis Newman
2018 Shelbi Williams Augustinovicz

2017 Nadia Tabari Savabi 2016 Omar S. Ali

2016 Omar S. Ali 2015 Jack Pugsley



2020–2021 Nursing Alumni Society Board of Directors

Officers

Dlynn Melo, '77 MS '96, President Omar Ali, '08 MS '13, Vice President Jessica Duncan, '02 MS '16, Secretary Melissa Matthews, '05, Alumni Council Representative

Members at-Large

Heather Beane, MS '15 DeLisa Flynn, '04 Cherlynn Bennett, '85 Allison Shellev. '03 Carrie Bonsack, DNP '15 Ruth Ann Tolle, '76 Anne Campbell, '15

Members by Position

Linda Siktberg, '74. Professor of Nursing and Director, School of Nursing Karrie Osborne, '01 MS '12, Faculty Representative, School of Nursing Kate Webber, '98 MA '99, Senior Director of Alumni Engagement, Ball State University Foundation

Gerri Hildreth, Alumni Program Coordinator, Ball State University Foundation

Nursing Accounts in the Ball State University Foundation

Please support the School of Nursing and consider earmarking your gift for one or more of these funds. No matter how great or how small, every gift is needed and appreciated.

6301	School of Nursing
6302	Nursing Alumni Society
6303	Nursing Faculty Development
6306	Nursing Student Impact Fund
6350	Nursing Scholarships
6351	Chester and Mildred Berry Scholarship
6353	Ruth C. Myers Scholarship
6354	Garnette Higi Scholarship
6355	Class of 1949 Student Nurse Emergency Fund
6356	Anna B Hanley Binge Memorial Scholarship
6357	Lisa R. Poppleton Memorial Scholarship
6358	Ada and J. Richard Martin Scholarships
6359	Louise Spall Nursing Scholarship
6360	Geraldine A Hansen Nursing Scholarship
6361	Renewed Hearts Memorial Scholarship
6362	Carolyn Jean Miller Memorial Scholarship
6363	Sally C Gibson Memorial Scholarship
6364	Thelma Folkestad Scholarship
6365	Philomena M Findling Scholarship
6366	Jack and Betty Rathbun Trickler Nursing Scholarship
6371	McIntosh-Ross Nursing Scholarship
6372	Evelyn Reynolds Wible Nursing Scholarship
6373	Legora A. Markle Memorial Scholarship
6374	Sandra K. and Robert J. Morris Nursing Scholarship
6376	William E. and Helen E. Locke Scholarship
6377	June Gadbury Howell Memorial Scholarship in Nursing